# DATE: 13/01/2015 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME: 09:49:30 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/01/2015 TO 10/01/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
14/200	Sheena Hutchinson	R	15/05/2014	to Retain additions and alterations to the existing house which includes; a) demolition of single storey portion of the original dwelling, b) provision of a single storey porch and two storey extension with attic rooms, c) provision of alterations to external elevations and d) upgrading works to e.t.u. and percolation area  Coan West  Co. Kilkenny	05/01/2015	4
14/207	Jennifer Raggett and Martin Molloy	Р	21/05/2014	for development. The development will consist of construction of a one and half storey dwelling, domestic garage, wastewater treatment system and a raised bed soil polishing filter, bore well, entrance to public road and all associated site works  Aghaviller  Hugginstown  Co. Kilkenny	06/01/2015	9
14/378	Collette & Patrick Flynn	R	22/08/2014	Retention permission to retain indefinitely, shed/garage to side of dwelling house along with all associated site development works No.50 Woodview Freshford Co. Kilkenny	08/01/2015	10

## DATE : 13/01/2015 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 09:49:30 PAGE : 2

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/01/2015 TO 10/01/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
Mary McEvoy	Р	22/09/2014	for the change of use of retail Units 5 and 6 to cookery school and shop/café respectively and to form an internal opening between the two units Units 5 and 6 Regency Court Friary Street Kilkenny	05/01/2015	5
Brian Nicholson	Р	23/09/2014	to erect an extension to an existing sheep shed & all associated site works and permission for retention for a shed over existing sheep handling yards Tullanvoolty Johnstown Co. Kilkenny	08/01/2015	12
Michael and Lee Halligan	Р	04/11/2014	to erect an extension to existing dwelling house Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny	05/01/2015	1
Des Byrne	Р	04/11/2014	for ground floor living space extension to dwelling house  Glendine Farm  Ballyfoyle Road  Kilkenny	05/01/2015	3
	Mary McEvoy  Brian Nicholson  Michael and Lee Halligan	Mary McEvoy P  Brian Nicholson P  Michael and Lee Halligan P	Mary McEvoy P 22/09/2014  Brian Nicholson P 23/09/2014  Michael and Lee Halligan P 04/11/2014	Mary McEvoy  P 22/09/2014 for the change of use of retail Units 5 and 6 to cookery school and shop/café respectively and to form an internal opening between the two units Units 5 and 6 Regency Court Friary Street Kilkenny  Brian Nicholson  P 23/09/2014 to erect an extension to an existing sheep shed & all associated site works and permission for retention for a shed over existing sheep handling yards Tullanvoolty Johnstown Co. Kilkenny  Michael and Lee Halligan  P 04/11/2014 to erect an extension to existing dwelling house Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny  Des Byrne  P 04/11/2014 for ground floor living space extension to dwelling house Glendine Farm	Mary McEvoy  P 22/09/2014 for the change of use of retail Units 5 and 6 to cookery school and shop/café respectively and to form an internal opening between the two units Units 5 and 6 Regency Court Friary Street Kilkenny  Brian Nicholson  P 23/09/2014 to erect an extension to an existing sheep shed & all associated site works and permission for retention for a shed over existing sheep handling yards Tullanvoolty Johnstown Co. Kilkenny  Des Byrne  P 04/11/2014 for ground floor living space extension to dwelling house O5/01/2015 Glendine Farm Ballyfoyle Road

# DATE: 13/01/2015 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME: 09:49:30 PAGE: 3

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/01/2015 TO 10/01/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
14/498	Valerie Doyle	E	06/11/2014	Extension of Duration of Planning File in Planning Register P. 09/221 Inistioge Co. Kilkenny	06/01/2015	6
14/501	Thomas Bryan	Р	07/11/2014	for the construction of an agricultural building for storage with concrete aprons and associated works situated Maddockstown Kilkenny	06/01/2015	8
14/502	Patrick Walsh	Р	10/11/2014	to erect a new domestic site entrance to dwelling house, and associated site works Lovers Lane Newpark Lower Kilkenny	09/01/2015	13
14/503	Anne O'Grady	E	11/11/2014	Extension of Duration of Planning File in Planning Register P.09/350 Gorteen Skeoughvosteen Co. Kilkenny	08/01/2015	11

# DATE : 13/01/2015 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 09:49:30 PAGE : 4

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/01/2015 TO 10/01/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 14/507	APPLICANTS NAME  Manson Developments Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 12/11/2014	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION to use previously permitted 103 temporary car parking spaces for a period of 5 years. The aforementioned car parking spaces are for public use and operate with a barrier system. Permission to include all associated site works  Ormonde Street  Kilkenny	M.O. DATE 09/01/2015	M.O. NUMBER 15
14/508	MacDonagh Junction Developments Ltd	E	11/11/2014	Planning Extension of Duration of Planning File in Planning Register P.03/990032 MacDonagh Junction Kilkenny	09/01/2015	14

Total: 13

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*